Form PTO-1590 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-002 (exp. 5/31/20

13/2068 AWOMDANI 00000188 -8**5**50188

 $46.06 \pm 2$ 

06-18-2002



Reference: 520.38455X00

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Docket No. 500 38455X00

10212	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	
IKEGAWA, MASATO	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
TETSUKA, TSUTOMU 6-12-02	Name: HITACHILTD
	Internal
USUI, TATEHITO	Address:
KAWAHARA, HIRONOBU Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Street Address: 6, Kanda Surugadai 4-chome,
Additional name(s) or conveying party(les) attached? Lil Yes Lil No	Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan
	0'1 0'11 7'
2. Nature of conveyoracy	City: State: _Zip:
3. Nature of conveyar ce:	☐ Other
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
I · · ·	
☐ Other	
Execution Date: June 3, 2002, June 3, 2002, June 3, 2002,	
June 4, 2002 & June 7, 2002.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent Registration No.(s)
0.00.000	
S.N. 09/550,169	
Additional number(s) att	ached LJ Yes 🖾 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and assessed as a fine
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1
Name: Antonelli, Terry, Stout & Kraus, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Name. American, reity, significations, LLF	
	☑ Enclosed
Internal Address:	Authorized to be observed to descrit assert
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1300 North Seventeenth Street	
Suite 1800	8. Deposit account number:
Arlington, VA 22209	
USA	
	01-2135
City: State: Zip:	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	THIS SPACE
DO NOT USE '	INIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
copy of the original document.	and any automot only is a face
1	10
Melvin Kraus, Reg# 22,466	<b>/</b> 06/12/2002
- Alila	hin
Name of Person Signing Signatu	re Date
1	<del></del>
	sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 012984 FRAME: 0803** 

## ASSIGNMENT

-			f which is hereby acknowledged, as a below	
	y sell and assign to		Tonon	
·		Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, ntatives all my rights, title a	and interest, in and for the United States of	
PLAS	MA PROCESSING AP	PARATUS AND PLASMA	PROCESSING METHOD	
	ĺ		named below) and described in the applica-	
tion for United States Letters Patent therefor, Serial No. 09/550,169 filed April 14, 2000, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said				
HITACHI, LTD.			, its successors, assigns or other legal	
would have been held ar	all end of term for which denjoyed by me or us if	ch said Letters Patent may b f this assignment and sale ha	be granted, as fully and entirely as the same d not been made;	
			nstruments which may be necessary, lawful, paration and prosecution of any continuing,	
continuation-in-part, su	ostitute, divisional, renev	wal, reviewed or reissue app	plications or in any amendment, extension,	
or interference proceedi	ngs, or otherwise to secu	ire the title thereto in said as	ssignee;	
And I do hereb	y authorize and request	the Commissioner of Patent	s to issue said Letters Patent to said	
			<del></del> .	
		(Full Name)	(Signature)  Threats Regawa	
T., p 7	-   . 2	TTTDGATTA	March Regario	
1) Date Just Jz	Inventor	Masato IKEGAWA	- Commercial Commercia	
	l .	Masato IKEGAWA e address	V	
Residence Sa	me as post offic	e address	_CitizenshipJapan	
Post Office Address  2) Date June 3	27-5, Kandatsuc Ibaraki 300-001	e address huo 3-chome, Tsuch: L, Japan Tsutomu TETSUKA	_CitizenshipJapan iura-shi, 	
Post Office Address  2) Date June 3  Residence	27-5, Kandatsuc 1baraki 300-001  2 oc 2 Inventor  me as post offic  2-3-9-206, Inay  Ibaraki 315-005	e address  huo 3-chome, Tsuch: L, Japan  Tsutomu TETSUKA  e address oshiminami, Chiyoda	Citizenship Japan iura-shi,  Tsutomu: Tetsulus  Citizenship Japan a-machi, Niihari-gun,	
Post Office Address  2) Date June 3  Residence	27-5, Kandatsuc 1baraki 300-001  2 oc 2 Inventor  me as post offic  2-3-9-206, Inay  Ibaraki 315-005	e address  huo 3-chome, Tsuch: L, Japan  Tsutomu TETSUKA  e address oshiminami, Chiyoda	Citizenship Japan iura-shi,  Tsutomu: Tetsulus  Citizenship Japan a-machi, Niihari-gun,	
Post Office Address  2) Date June 3  Residence se  Post Office Address  3) Date True 3,	The as post office 27-5, Kandatsuc Tharaki 300-001  2002 Inventor	e address huo 3-chome, Tsuch: L, Japan Tsutomu TETSUKA e address oshiminami, Chiyoda 5, Japan Ichiro SASAKI	Citizenship Japan iura-shi,  Tsutoma. Tetsulu.  Citizenship Japan a-machi, Niihari-gun,	
Residence SE  Post Office Address  2) Date June 3  Residence SE  Post Office Address  Residence SE  Residence SE  Post Office Address	are as post office 27-5, Kandatsuc Ibaraki 300-001  2002 Inventor	te address thuo 3-chome, Tsuch: L, Japan Tsutomu TETSUKA te address toshiminami, Chiyoda toshiro SASAKI te address Mutsuura-cho, Kana	Citizenship Japan iura-shi,  Tsutoma. Tetsulus  Citizenship Japan a-machi, Niihari-gun,  Citizenship Japan azawa-ku, Yokohama-shi,	
Residence SE  Post Office Address  2) Date June 3  Residence SE  Post Office Address  3) Date June 3  Residence SE  Post Office Address  4) Date June  Post Office Address  4) Date June	me as post office 27-5, Kandatsuce Tharaki 300-001  2002 Inventor — me as post office 2-3-9-206, Inay Ibaraki 315-005  Inventor — me as post office 1950-21-3-904, Kanagawa 236-04	e address thuo 3-chome, Tsuch: I, Japan Tsutomu TETSUKA te address toshiminami, Chiyoda to, Japan Ichiro SASAKI te address Mutsuura-cho, Kana 031, Japan Tatehito USUI	Citizenship Japan  Citizenship Japan a-machi, Niihari-gun,  Citizenship Japan azawa-ku, Yokohama-shi,  Tatekito Usui	
Residence	The as post office 27-5, Kandatsuc Ibaraki 300-001  2002 Inventor — as post office 2-3-9-206, Inay Ibaraki 315-005  2002 Inventor — me as post office 1950-21-3-904, Kanagawa 236-0  4 202 Inventor — me as post office 1950-21-3-904, Kanagawa 236-0	thuo 3-chome, Tsuch: I, Japan Tsutomu TETSUKA  e address oshiminami, Chiyoda  is address Mutsuura-cho, Kana 031, Japan  Tatehito USUI	Citizenship Japan iura-shi,  Tsutoma. Tetsulus  Citizenship Japan a-machi, Niihari-gun,  Citizenship Japan azawa-ku, Yokohama-shi,	
Residence SE  Post Office Address  2) Date June 3  Residence SE  Post Office Address  3) Date June 3  Residence SE  Post Office Address  4) Date June  Residence SE  Post Office Address  Post Office Address	me as post office 27-5, Kandatsuce Ibaraki 300-001  2002 Inventor — me as post office 2-3-9-206, Inay Ibaraki 315-005  Inventor — me as post office 1950-21-3-904, Kanagawa 236-0  4 All Inventor — me as post office 1-16-10, Inayo Ibaraki 315-00	thuo 3-chome, Tsuch: I, Japan Tsutomu TETSUKA  te address Toshiminami, Chiyoda  toshimo SASAKI  te address Mutsuura-cho, Kana  toshiminami, Chiyoda  toshiminami, Chiyoda  toshiminami, Chiyoda	Citizenship Japan  Tsutoma. Tetsulus  Citizenship Japan a-machi, Niihari-gun,  Citizenship Japan azawa-ku, Yokohama-shi,  Citizenship Japan azawa-ku, Niihari-gun,	
Residence	The as post office 27-5, Kandatsuc Ibaraki 300-001  2002 Inventor — The as post office 2-3-9-206, Inay Ibaraki 315-005  2002 Inventor — The as post office 1950-21-3-904, Kanagawa 236-0  4 202 Inventor — The as post office 1-16-10, Inayou Ibaraki 315-00  2002 Inventor — The as post office 1-16-10, Inayou Ibaraki 315-00  2002 Inventor — The as post office 1-16-10, Inayou Ibaraki 315-00  2003 Inventor — The as post office 1-16-10, Wakamiya	thuo 3-chome, Tsuch: I, Japan  Tsutomu TETSUKA  te address Toshiminami, Chiyoda	Citizenship Japan  Tsutome. Tetsulus  Citizenship Japan a-machi, Niihari-gun,  Citizenship Japan azawa-ku, Yokohama-shi,  Citizenship Japan -Citizenship Japan -machi, Niihari-gun,  Hironofu Kouokar-	
Residence	me as post office 27-5, Kandatsuc Ibaraki 300-001  2002 Inventor — me as post office 2-3-9-206, Inay Ibaraki 315-005  Inventor — me as post office 1950-21-3-904, Kanagawa 236-0  4 All Inventor — me as post office 1-16-10, Inayo Ibaraki 315-00  LOO Inventor — Inayo Ibaraki 315-00	thuo 3-chome, Tsuch: I, Japan  Tsutomu TETSUKA  te address Toshiminami, Chiyoda	Citizenship Japan  Tsutoma. Tetsulus  Citizenship Japan a-machi, Niihari-gun,  Citizenship Japan azawa-ku, Yokohama-shi,  Citizenship Japan azawa-ku, Niihari-gun,	
Residence	me as post office 27-5, Kandatsuc Ibaraki 300-001  2002 Inventor — me as post office 2-3-9-206, Inay Ibaraki 315-005  2002 Inventor — me as post office 1950-21-3-904, Kanagawa 236-0  4 All Inventor — me as post office 1-16-10, Inayo Ibaraki 315-00  2004 Inventor — me as post office 1-16-10, Inayo Ibaraki 315-00  2004 Inventor — me as post office 1-16, Wakamiya 744-0063, Japa	thuo 3-chome, Tsuch: I, Japan Tsutomu TETSUKA  te address Toshiminami, Chiyoda Toshiminami, Chiyoda Tatehito USUI	Citizenship Japan  a-machi, Niihari-gun,  Citizenship Japan  a-machi, Niihari-gun,  Citizenship Japan  azawa-ku, Yokohama-shi,  Citizenship Japan  machi, Niihari-gun,  Hironofu Kanakar-  Citizenship Japan  machi, Niihari-gun,  Citizenship Japan  Citizenship Japan  Citizenship Japan  i, Yamaguchi	
Residence	me as post office 27-5, Kandatsuc Ibaraki 300-001  2002 Inventor — me as post office 2-3-9-206, Inay Ibaraki 315-005  2002 Inventor — me as post office 1950-21-3-904, Kanagawa 236-0  4 All Inventor — me as post office 1-16-10, Inayo Ibaraki 315-00  2004 Inventor — me as post office 1-16-10, Inayo Ibaraki 315-00  2004 Inventor — me as post office 1-16, Wakamiya 744-0063, Japa	thuo 3-chome, Tsuch: I, Japan Tsutomu TETSUKA  te address Toshiminami, Chiyoda Toshiminami, Chiyoda Tatehito USUI	Citizenship Japan  Tsutome. Tetsulus  Citizenship Japan a-machi, Niihari-gun,  Citizenship Japan azawa-ku, Yokohama-shi,  Citizenship Japan -Citizenship Japan -machi, Niihari-gun,  Hironofu Kouokar-	

RECORDED: 06/12/2002

PATENT REEL: 012984 FRAME: 0804